# 

### REQUIRES

## **Research Associates / Research Assistants**

The Undersigned is awarded a Project on **"Implications of Bhagwat Geeta in Contemporary Management: An Empirical Study"** by Indian Council of Social Science and Research (ICSSR), Ministry of HRD, Government of India for which Research Associates *and* Research

Assistants are required for a period of 6 to 12 months.

### For Research Associate:

The candidates should be Post Graduate in any Social Science Discipline with minimum 55 percent marks and NET/SLET/M.Phil. /Ph.D.

Remuneration: For Research Associate - All-inclusive of Rs.25,000/- per month

### For Research Assistant:

The candidate should be Post Graduate in any Social Science Discipline with minimum 55 percent marks.

Remuneration: For Research Assistant- All inclusive of Rs.20,000/- per month Candidate should have:

- The Knowledge of Principles of Management and or Bhagwat Geeta / Indian Scriptures
- Excellent command over written and spoken English with good writing skill
- Experience of report writing and project coordination
- Relevant experience of carrying out data analysis, exploratory research
- High level of proficiency in presentation skills including Power Point Presentation and graphic presentation / animation

The candidate would be expected to work hard and travel at short notice. Candidates are also required to come on Saturdays / Sundays, as and when needed in lieu of which compensatory off would be given.

Interested candidate having above qualification / experience may apply online through the link given below along with names of two references **latest by December 31, 2020.** 

Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/mHHrComxm88PfGZM7">https://forms.gle/mHHrComxm88PfGZM7</a>

## Please Note: Selected Candidates have to join the IIFT, Delhi Office.

#### Dr. Rakesh Mohan Joshi Professor & Chairperson Research Division Indian Institute of Foreign Trade, B- 21, IIFT Bhawan, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110016. Email: PD\_BhagwatGeetaResearch@iift.edu https://www.linkedin.com/in/rakeshmohanjoshi/